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Network Notification 
 
Notice Date:  February 1, 2019 
To:     Kentucky Medicaid Health Partners 
From:     Humana – CareSource® 
Subject:  FQHC and RHC Billing Requirement Change - UPDATE 
Effective Date: August 1, 2018 

Effective Aug. 1, 2018, the Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services (KDMS) updated billing 

provider taxonomy claim requirements for the following provider types:  

 Federally qualified health centers (FQHCs), provider type 31 with a specialty code 080 

 Rural health centers (RHCs), provider type 35 

 
Specific Change: 
If billing providers have only one taxonomy linked to their National Provider Identifier (NPI) listed on the 

KDMS master provider list (MPL), then their claims do not need to include taxonomy (refer to Appendix 

– Claim Taxonomy Examples). Taxonomy is still required for the following: 

 Billing providers who have multiple taxonomies linked to their NPI on the KDMS MPL 

 All rendering providers 

 

Action Checklist:  
1. Confirm that your KDMS MPL information is up to date, including: 

 Rendering and billing provider tax ID number (TIN) 

 Rendering and billing taxonomy codes 

 Address  

 NPI 

 

Please send updated information on your letterhead to:  

 

Kentucky Medicaid, Provider Enrollment  

P.O. Box 2110  

Frankfort, KY 40602  

 

If you have questions, please contact your Humana – CareSource’s provider representative. You 

can find your representative at CareSource.com/documents/provider-relations-representative-

county-assignment-map/.  

 

2. Confirm that your claims include: 
 The correct rendering and billing TIN 

 Rendering and billing taxonomy codes 

 Rendering and billing provider addresses  

 NPI, if applicable  
 
3. If claims you submitted from Aug. 1, 2018, to Aug. 28, 2018, receive rejections, please refer to the 

network notification dated Aug. 16, 2018, for guidance on how to resubmit claims. 

 

Questions? 
If you have any questions regarding this change, please call Provider Services at 1-855-852-7005. 

Hours of operation are Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern time.  
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